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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

EMPLOYME Payroll Taxes - Employment Dev. Dept. 06/05/2018ACH
PR Batch 00005.06.2018 State Income Tax PR Batch 00005.06.2018 State Income Tax  32,715.20

 32,715.20Total for this ACH Check for Vendor EMPLOYME:

IRS11111 Internal Revenue Service 06/05/2018ACH
PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Medicare Employer PortionPR Batch 00005.06.2018 Medicare Employer Portion  9,765.67

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Federal Income Tax PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Federal Income Tax  81,062.95

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Medicare Employee PortionPR Batch 00005.06.2018 Medicare Employee Portion  9,765.67

 100,594.29Total for this ACH Check for Vendor IRS11111:

EMPLOYME Payroll Taxes - Employment Dev. Dept. 06/05/2018ACH
PR Batch 77005.06.2018 State Income Tax PR Batch 77005.06.2018 State Income Tax  756.38

 756.38Total for this ACH Check for Vendor EMPLOYME:

IRS11111 Internal Revenue Service 06/05/2018ACH
PR Batch 77005.06.2018 Medicare Employer PortionPR Batch 77005.06.2018 Medicare Employer Portion  308.97

PR Batch 77005.06.2018 Medicare Employee PortionPR Batch 77005.06.2018 Medicare Employee Portion  308.97

PR Batch 77005.06.2018 Federal Income Tax PR Batch 77005.06.2018 Federal Income Tax  1,993.31

 2,611.25Total for this ACH Check for Vendor IRS11111:

 136,677.12Total for 6/5/2018:

EMPLOYME Payroll Taxes - Employment Dev. Dept. 06/06/2018ACH
PR Batch 00006.06.2018 State Income Tax PR Batch 00006.06.2018 State Income Tax  8,804.23

 8,804.23Total for this ACH Check for Vendor EMPLOYME:

IRS11111 Internal Revenue Service 06/06/2018ACH
PR Batch 00006.06.2018 Medicare Employee PortionPR Batch 00006.06.2018 Medicare Employee Portion  2,149.93

PR Batch 00006.06.2018 Medicare Employer PortionPR Batch 00006.06.2018 Medicare Employer Portion  2,149.93

PR Batch 00006.06.2018 Federal Income Tax PR Batch 00006.06.2018 Federal Income Tax  29,347.52

 33,647.38Total for this ACH Check for Vendor IRS11111:

 42,451.61Total for 6/6/2018:

STATEDIe State Disbursement Unit 06/07/2018ACH
PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Garnishment CA Marin CountyPR Batch 00005.06.2018 Garnishment CA Marin County  211.50

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Garnishment CA Marin CountyPR Batch 00020.05.2018 Garnishment CA Marin County  211.50

 423.00Total for this ACH Check for Vendor STATEDIe:

STATEDIS State Disbursement Unit 06/07/2018ACH
PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Garnishment CA State Disb UnitPR Batch 00005.06.2018 Garnishment CA State Disb Unit  2,326.99

Page 1AP Checks by Date - Detail by Check Date (7/5/2018  5:15 PM)

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=EMPLOYME
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=IRS11111
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=EMPLOYME
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=IRS11111
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=EMPLOYME
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=IRS11111
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=STATEDIe
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=STATEDIS


Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Garnishment CA State Disb UnitPR Batch 00020.05.2018 Garnishment CA State Disb Unit  2,326.99

 4,653.98Total for this ACH Check for Vendor STATEDIS:

PRAMERIC American Fidelity Assurance 06/07/2018ACH
PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Vision City Paid ContributionPR Batch 00020.05.2018 Vision City Paid Contribution  1,280.45

PR Batch 00005.05.2018 American Fidelity Before TaxPR Batch 00005.05.2018 American Fidelity Before Tax  2,520.80

PR Batch 00005.05.2018 Vision City Paid ContributionPR Batch 00005.05.2018 Vision City Paid Contribution  1,280.45

Adj. - Smith TXL  338.00

Adj. - Santillan  91.00

May Adj.  0.17

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 American Fidelity Before TaxPR Batch 00020.05.2018 American Fidelity Before Tax  2,520.80

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 American Fidelity After TaxPR Batch 00020.05.2018 American Fidelity After Tax  2,585.91

PR Batch 00005.05.2018 American Fidelity After TaxPR Batch 00005.05.2018 American Fidelity After Tax  3,008.41

 13,625.99Total for this ACH Check for Vendor PRAMERIC:

 18,702.97Total for 6/7/2018:

HEALTHCA Health Care Dental Trust 06/11/2018ACH
PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Dental PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Dental  175.89

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Dental PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Dental  17,310.00

JUN2018D Street Maintenance Retirees Monthly Dental  175.89

JUN2018D Adj. - Huang Monthly Dental  106.76

JUN2018D Adj. - Wong Monthly Dental -57.33

JUN2018D City Attorney Retirees Monthly Dental  164.09

JUN2018D Adj. - Johnson, J Monthly Dental  106.76

JUN2018D City Mgr. Retirees Monthly Dental  221.42

JUN2018D Adj. - Benone Monthly Dental  207.39

JUN2018D Adj. - Vasquez Monthly Dental -175.89

JUN2018D Council Retirees Monthly Dental  57.33

JUN2018D Adj. - Garcia, V Monthly Dental  175.89

JUN2018D Development Services Retirees Monthly Dental  320.28

JUN2018D Finance Retirees Monthly Dental  106.76

JUN2018D Adj. - Santillan Monthly Dental  106.76

JUN2018D Public Works Retirees Monthly Dental  57.33

JUN2018D Police Department Retirees Monthly Dental  747.32

JUN2018D Adj. - Gatlin Monthly Dental  138.26

JUN2018D Adj. - Hall Monthly Dental -57.33

JUN2018D Adj. - Jinparn Monthly Dental -57.33

 19,830.25Total for this ACH Check for Vendor HEALTHCA:

HEALTHCA Health Care Dental Trust 06/11/2018ACH
PR Batch 77005.06.2018 Dental PR Batch 77005.06.2018 Dental  657.68

 657.68Total for this ACH Check for Vendor HEALTHCA:

PRSUNLIF Standard Insurance Co. 06/11/2018ACH
PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Life Insurance SupplementalPR Batch 00005.06.2018 Life Insurance Supplemental  592.40

 592.40Total for this ACH Check for Vendor PRSUNLIF:

SPPDASSN San Pablo Police Association 06/11/2018ACH
PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Police Association Dues PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Police Association Dues  3,102.50

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Police Association Dues PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Police Association Dues  2,975.00

PR Batch 00021.05.2018 Police Association Dues PR Batch 00021.05.2018 Police Association Dues  170.00

 6,247.50Total for this ACH Check for Vendor SPPDASSN:
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SPPDLIFE San Pablo Police Life Insurance 06/11/2018ACH
PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Life Insurance Police Assoc.PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Life Insurance Police Assoc.  18.68

 18.68Total for this ACH Check for Vendor SPPDLIFE:

MPA11111 MPA 06/11/2018ACH
PR Batch 00021.05.2018 LTD/STD Insurance City PaidPR Batch 00021.05.2018 LTD/STD Insurance City Paid  6.72

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Life Insurance DependentsPR Batch 00005.06.2018 Life Insurance Dependents  18.07

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 LTD/STD Insurance City PaidPR Batch 00005.06.2018 LTD/STD Insurance City Paid  3,395.49

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 LTD/STD Insurance City PaidPR Batch 00020.05.2018 LTD/STD Insurance City Paid  3,563.81

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Life Insurance DependentsPR Batch 00020.05.2018 Life Insurance Dependents  1.39

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Life Insurance City Paid PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Life Insurance City Paid  2,235.00

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Life Insurance Additional/ADDPR Batch 00005.06.2018 Life Insurance Additional/ADD  89.60

 9,310.08Total for this ACH Check for Vendor MPA11111:

PERSHEAL P.E.R.S. - Health Benefits 06/11/2018ACH
PR Batch 00021.05.2018 Kaiser Employee ContributionPR Batch 00021.05.2018 Kaiser Employee Contribution  150.00

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Anthem Trad. City ContributionPR Batch 00020.05.2018 Anthem Trad. City Contribution  4,835.14

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Blue Shield Emp. ContributionPR Batch 00020.05.2018 Blue Shield Emp. Contribution  427.30

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 HealthNet SmartCare Bay AreaPR Batch 00020.05.2018 HealthNet SmartCare Bay Area  483.22

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 United HealthCare PR Batch 00005.06.2018 United HealthCare  64.77

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Blue Shield City ContributionPR Batch 00005.06.2018 Blue Shield City Contribution  2,773.18

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Choice Emp. ContributionPR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Choice Emp. Contribution  361.94

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 HealthNet SmartCare Bay AreaPR Batch 00005.06.2018 HealthNet SmartCare Bay Area  483.22

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Choice City ContributionPR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Choice City Contribution  5,880.16

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Blue Shield Emp. ContributionPR Batch 00005.06.2018 Blue Shield Emp. Contribution  427.30

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Kaiser City ContributionPR Batch 00020.05.2018 Kaiser City Contribution  59,878.78

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Anthem Trad. Employee Contrib.PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Anthem Trad. Employee Contrib.  902.78

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Kaiser Employee ContributionPR Batch 00020.05.2018 Kaiser Employee Contribution  6,236.92

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 United HealthCare PR Batch 00020.05.2018 United HealthCare  350.94

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 United HealthCare PR Batch 00005.06.2018 United HealthCare  350.94

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Choice Emp. ContributionPR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Choice Emp. Contribution  361.94

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Blue Shield City ContributionPR Batch 00020.05.2018 Blue Shield City Contribution  2,773.18

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Kaiser Employee ContributionPR Batch 00005.06.2018 Kaiser Employee Contribution  6,536.92

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Anthem Trad. Employee Contrib.PR Batch 00020.05.2018 Anthem Trad. Employee Contrib.  902.78

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Anthem Trad. City ContributionPR Batch 00005.06.2018 Anthem Trad. City Contribution  4,835.14

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 United HealthCare PR Batch 00020.05.2018 United HealthCare  64.77

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 HealthNet SmartCare City ContrPR Batch 00020.05.2018 HealthNet SmartCare City Contr  3,057.06

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Choice City ContributionPR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Choice City Contribution  5,880.16

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 Kaiser City ContributionPR Batch 00005.06.2018 Kaiser City Contribution  61,138.50

PR Batch 00021.05.2018 Kaiser City ContributionPR Batch 00021.05.2018 Kaiser City Contribution  629.86

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 HealthNet SmartCare City ContrPR Batch 00005.06.2018 HealthNet SmartCare City Contr  3,057.06

JUN2018 Adj. - Santillan Retirees  1,559.72

JUN2018 Adj. - Jinparn Retirees -779.86

JUN2018 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  798.00

JUN2018 Medical Insurance Admin Costs  753.76

JUN2018 Adj. - Wong Retirees -779.86

JUN2018 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  133.00

JUN2018 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  266.00

JUN2018 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  665.00

JUN2018 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  4,788.00

JUN2018 Adj. - Gatlin Retirees  1,066.82

JUN2018 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  399.00

JUN2018 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  133.00

JUN2018 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  266.00

JUN2018 Adj. - June Retirees -0.06

JUN2018 Adj. - Stangel Retirees -779.86

JUN2018 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  798.00

JUN2018 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  399.00

Page 3AP Checks by Date - Detail by Check Date (7/5/2018  5:15 PM)

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=SPPDLIFE
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=MPA11111
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=PERSHEAL
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JUN2018 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  399.00

 182,928.62Total for this ACH Check for Vendor PERSHEAL:

PERSHEAL P.E.R.S. - Health Benefits 06/11/2018ACH
PR Batch 77005.06.2018 Blue Shield Access WCCTACPR Batch 77005.06.2018 Blue Shield Access WCCTAC  2,311.45

PR Batch 77005.06.2018 Kaiser WCCTAC ContributionPR Batch 77005.06.2018 Kaiser WCCTAC Contribution  4,367.22

PR Batch 77005.06.2018 Pers Care WCCTAC PR Batch 77005.06.2018 Pers Care WCCTAC  2,294.37

WCCTAC JUN2018 Administrative Fee  30.65

WCCTAC JUN2018 Brenner / Retiree  133.00

 9,136.69Total for this ACH Check for Vendor PERSHEAL:

PARS PARS 06/11/2018ACH
PR Batch 00005.05.2018 PARS Employer Portion PR Batch 00005.05.2018 PARS Employer Portion  334.40

PR Batch 00020.04.2018 PARS - Employee PortionPR Batch 00020.04.2018 PARS - Employee Portion  1,506.23

PR Batch 00020.04.2018 PARS Employer Portion PR Batch 00020.04.2018 PARS Employer Portion  315.80

PR Batch 00005.05.2018 PARS - Employee PortionPR Batch 00005.05.2018 PARS - Employee Portion  1,594.63

 3,751.06Total for this ACH Check for Vendor PARS:

3SISECUR 3SI Security Systems Inc. 06/11/2018125188
0000551832 One Year Replacement Order SPPD  648.00

 648.00Total for Check Number 125188:

ASTEPABO A Step Above 06/11/2018125189
3464 May 2018 Elevator Monthly Inspections  630.00

 630.00Total for Check Number 125189:

ABSOLUTE Absolutely Custom 06/11/2018125190
ARINV-533417 107 Adult Hooded Sweatshirts  1,877.93

 1,877.93Total for Check Number 125190:

ADAMSONP Adamson Police Products 06/11/2018125191
INV272774 Shuka's Vest  876.84

 876.84Total for Check Number 125191:

ALLGLASS All Glass Co. 06/11/2018125192
WO R0026385 Windshield Unit #847  313.04

 313.04Total for Check Number 125192:

ARMOR111 Armor Security Systems 06/11/2018125193
51879 Repair Cylinder, IC Core  180.00

65909 Keys for Lockers 24 & 29  15.00

 195.00Total for Check Number 125193:

ATT11111 AT&T 06/11/2018125194
1692May/Jun2018 5/16/18-6/15/18  71.02

 71.02Total for Check Number 125194:

ATTCALNE AT&T 06/11/2018125195
000011353112 BAN 9391061784  -  CAD-RMS  1,434.73

 1,434.73Total for Check Number 125195:

AXONENTE Axon Enterprise, Inc. 06/11/2018125196
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

SI-1535083 Basic Evience.Com License/Evidence.Com Included Storage  735.00

SI-1536229 Axon Signal Unit  6,068.25

 6,803.25Total for Check Number 125196:

BAXTERSF Baxter's Frame Works 06/11/2018125197
30739 Framed Service Plaque Presented to Police Jailer Terrence Keefe  153.89

 153.89Total for Check Number 125197:

BAYALARM Bay Alarm Company 06/11/2018125198
15061765 Monitoring Burglar SPPD 6/1/18 - 6/1/19  202.08

15062562 Monitoring Burglar Roll Ups & Other Zones  6/1/18 - 9/1/18  249.45

15065410 Monitoring Fire SPPD 6/1/18 - 9/1/18  369.75

 821.28Total for Check Number 125198:

BFKENGIN BKF Engineers 06/11/2018125199
18050306 Professional Services from 4/1/18 - 4/29/18  2,153.10

18051123 Professional Services from 4/2/18 - 4/29/18  7,897.50

 10,050.60Total for Check Number 125199:

BLINKTAG BlinkTag Inc. 06/11/2018125200
0001751  WCCTAC GRH Website Update  437.50

 437.50Total for Check Number 125200:

CAPPELLI Sandy Cappelli 06/11/2018125201
2001769.002 Refund for Classes   Org 1022083.002  520.00

 520.00Total for Check Number 125201:

CCFORENS CCC Office of the Sheriff 06/11/2018125202
SPPD-1804 Testing for April 2018  2,740.00

 2,740.00Total for Check Number 125202:

LAWENFTC CCC Office of the Sheriff 06/11/2018125203
18-20986 In-Service Course/Driving  2/20/18  632.00

18-20989 In-Service Course/Special Contract   2/21/18  10.00

18-21096 In-Service Course/Driving  5/14/18  522.00

18-21101 In-Service Course/Driving  5/18/18  794.00

18-21105 In-Service Course/Special Contract  6/8/18  1,066.00

18-21106 In-Service Course/Special Contract  6/11/18  1,066.00

 4,090.00Total for Check Number 125203:

Contranu CCC Senior Nutrition Program 06/11/2018125204
NP2018May May 2018 Senior Nutrition Program  3,176.95

 3,176.95Total for Check Number 125204:

CDWG1111 CDW Government Inc. 06/11/2018125205
6534694 Ado Acro DC Pro Tier 3 1 Yr  5,408.00

 5,408.00Total for Check Number 125205:

CENTRALP Central Products LLC 06/11/2018125206
11667279 2 Swing Door Reach-in Freezers  6,802.66

11667279 2 Swing Door M3 Series Reachin Freezer  602.15

11667279 Lift Gate Delivery  79.00
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

 7,483.81Total for Check Number 125206:

CHENXIAO Xiaojing Chen 06/11/2018125207
2001767.002 Reund Camps  Org 1006147.001  140.00

 140.00Total for Check Number 125207:

ACCAUTOB Cichon Accurate Autobody Inc. 06/11/2018125208
RO26068 Unit 858 Frt Bumper/Frt Panels/Frt Lamps/ Radiator Support/Frame  3,077.87

 3,077.87Total for Check Number 125208:

PETCASHF City of San Pablo 06/11/2018125209
PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Thank You Card for Yost for PW Lunch  5.15

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Mileage for Viviana  22.13

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Food for Tree Planting Event/Booth  28.25

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 CCEAC Lunch Meeting Mercurio  17.00

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Mileage for Corbin  39.68

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Mileage/Lichtle/PAPA Seminar  15.88

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Parking/Xavier- for Legislative Action Day  30.00

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Travel/Nerland  21.51

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Radison Bar & Grill for Toleda andRussell  31.00

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Travel/Nerland/Continuing Ed. & Lunch  10.49

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Printer Connections at PD/Manigluck  28.25

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Bart for Amanda  23.20

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Welcome/Thank You Food for PW/Fisher  20.83

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Parking/ Nonato/A&E Training  19.00

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Bart/Booth  30.20

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Mileage/Lichtle/PAPA Seminar  15.88

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Bart for Kolarik  15.10

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Mileage/Guzman/PAPA Seminar  34.01

PC/2-3-4-5/2018 Mileage/Luong/CSMFO Meeting  14.69

 422.25Total for Check Number 125209:

CISPFEES City of San Pablo Fees 06/11/2018125210
PC1806-0001 Plan Check for CLS-CRM  2,020.10

PC1806-0001-2 Plan Check for CLS-COP  1,948.25

 3,968.35Total for Check Number 125210:

COMCAST Comcast 06/11/2018125211
0839Jun2018  WCCTAC Service from 5/29/18-6/28/18  43.15

0839Jun2018  WCCTAC Service from 5/29/18-6/28/18  43.16

0917May2018 Services 5/10/18 - 6/9/18  23.73

 110.04Total for Check Number 125211:

CCCENTRE Contra Costa Centre Association 06/11/2018125212
GRH-V053118  WCCTAC GRH Reimbursement  221.75

 221.75Total for Check Number 125212:

CCHEALTH Contra Costa Health Services 06/11/2018125213
IN0208060 Health Permits 2018/19  1,383.50

IN0208060 Health Permits 2018/19  1,383.50

IN0209052 Health Permits 2018/19  2,613.00

 5,380.00Total for Check Number 125213:

COPYCEN1 Copy Central 06/11/2018125214
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

017-040296 Notice of Correction Forms  246.91

017-040456 Form 10.5.2  786.60

 1,033.51Total for Check Number 125214:

CRIMESCE Crime Scene Cleaners, Inc. 06/11/2018125215
68541 Vehicle #864  80.00

 80.00Total for Check Number 125215:

DARPROSO Darling International Inc. 06/11/2018125216
600:3096204 Trap Service  484.71

 484.71Total for Check Number 125216:

DELLCOMP Dell Computers 06/11/2018125217
10244879397 28 Precision WorkstationT3620 mini Towers/69 Monitors  20,000.00

10244879397 28 Precision WorkstationT3620 mini Towers/69 Monitors  11,499.16

10244879397 28 Precision WorkstationT3620 mini Towers/69 Monitors  3,997.04

10244879397 69 Dell-24 Monitor P24 18HZm  12,295.11

 47,791.31Total for Check Number 125217:

DELTAGLO Delta Gloves 06/11/2018125218
133517 Gloves  198.80

 198.80Total for Check Number 125218:

DESARROL Desarrollo Familiar, Inc. 06/11/2018125219
YSCP0318 Violence Prevention and Intervention Programming 1/1/18-3/31/18  4,167.66

YSCP0917 Violence Prevention and Intervention Programming07/1/17-9/30/17  3,750.00

YSCP1017 Violence Prevention and Intervention Programming10/1/17-12/31/17  3,778.98

 11,696.64Total for Check Number 125219:

DMGJANIT DMG Janitorial Services 06/11/2018125220
2054 MayCleaning Restrooms at Rumrill Sports Park/Davis Park/Wanlass  1,000.00

 1,000.00Total for Check Number 125220:

DOOLEYEN Dooley Enterprises, Inc. 06/11/2018125221
55190 Ammo  5,849.04

55286 Ammo  2,422.41

 8,271.45Total for Check Number 125221:

DRAEGERJ Jeffrey G Draeger 06/11/2018125222
04182018 Refund Fees Over Charged on Business License  339.20

 339.20Total for Check Number 125222:

EBSHIBAL East Bay Shi's Ballet 06/11/2018125223
#053118 May 2018 Adult Ballet  708.00

 708.00Total for Check Number 125223:

ELSOBTOW El Sobrante Town Garage 06/11/2018125224
971 Unit #87 SPPD  Body Repair  927.13

 927.13Total for Check Number 125224:

EBS11CHK Employee Benefit Specialist, Inc. EBS 06/11/2018125225
0086122-IN Renewal Fee  150.00
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

0088756-IN EBS Monthly Fee (Admin)  135.00

 285.00Total for Check Number 125225:

ENTERHOL Enterprise Holdings, Inc. 06/11/2018125226
600025214573 03/31/18-4/30/18 Chief Raman  958.00

 958.00Total for Check Number 125226:

EwingIrr Ewing Irrigation 06/11/2018125227
5463279 Irrigation Components  13.69

5463280 Irrigation Components  890.84

5483992 Irrigation Components  590.61

5483993 Irrigation Components  202.33

5483994 Irrigation Components  517.40

 2,214.87Total for Check Number 125227:

FEDERALX Federal Express 06/11/2018125228
6-186-67176 Shipping for SPPD  59.66

 59.66Total for Check Number 125228:

FEHRPEER Fehr & Peers 06/11/2018125229
122140-13 STMP Fees  16,679.27

 16,679.27Total for Check Number 125229:

FERREIRM Maria Elena Ferreira 06/11/2018125230
200172.002 Refund Damage/Cleaning  Org. 1021962.002  400.00

 400.00Total for Check Number 125230:

FIRESTON Firestone Complete Auto Care 06/11/2018125231
224520 Loose Tire Repair  24.82

224581 Tire Package  289.89

224699 2007 Chev Tahoe - LOF.Brakes Front & Back/Lamps/Bulbs/Flashers  2,369.55

224700 2017 Ford Fusion/LOF  68.39

224776 2006 Crown Victoria Inspection and Shocks & Struts both reat  850.96

224870 2013 Interceptor - Inspection  46.69

224881 2014 Ford Interceptor  42.28

224882 2009 Crown Victoria-Battery/Complete Inspection/LOF/Altenator  761.82

224909 Unit 862 Battery Check/Cooling System Leak Detection/Altinator  657.89

225050 Unit 1401 LOF/Tires  261.24

225060 Unit 1403 LOF/Tires/Brakes  465.95

 5,839.48Total for Check Number 125231:

FOLGERGR Folger Graphics 06/11/2018125232
119331 Business Cards Hoff/Carducci  106.86

119373 No Fireworks Flyers  91.62

 198.48Total for Check Number 125232:

GLOBALST Globalstar USA 06/11/2018125233
000000009340985 Account # 1.10009035  92.64

 92.64Total for Check Number 125233:

GOLDENGA Golden Gate Petroleum 06/11/2018125234
720490 FY17/18 Multi-Department Fuel May2018  6,449.77
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

 6,449.77Total for Check Number 125234:

GUZMANER Erick Guzman 06/11/2018125235
Jun2018Reimb Reimbursement for PAPA Seminar on 6/13/18  80.00

 80.00Total for Check Number 125235:

HENAGANM Maxine Henagan 06/11/2018125236
2001762.002 Refund Damage/Cleaning Deposit  Org. 1021319.002  250.00

 250.00Total for Check Number 125236:

HILLFORD Hilltop Ford 06/11/2018125237
269913 Window Handle and Knob  68.66

CM288037 Credit Wire Asy. -115.86

FOCS293088 #822 Driveability Concern Inspection  189.95

FOCS295366  #1401 Front Axel Shuns/Thrust Washers/Nuts/Warr Ded.  774.88

FOCS295368 #830 Rear Air Bag will not stay inflated/air Spring and Solnoid  229.90

 1,147.53Total for Check Number 125237:

DIVERSIF HUB International 06/11/2018125238
May2018 Premium for May 2018  966.60

 966.60Total for Check Number 125238:

HUTCHINS Phyllis L. Hutchinson 06/11/2018125239
#025 May 2018 Low Impact Aerobics  175.00

 175.00Total for Check Number 125239:

IMAGESAL Image Sales Inc. 06/11/2018125240
0061189-IN Smart Ribbon  90.08

 90.08Total for Check Number 125240:

INTLFIRE International Fire Equipment 06/11/2018125241
18-2098JG Quarterly Sprinkler Inspection  200.00

18-2280JG Fire Extinguisher Service  1,176.10

 1,376.10Total for Check Number 125241:

IPMAHR IPMA-HR 06/11/2018125242
36930-Z2P6C6 Tests  225.00

 225.00Total for Check Number 125242:

JADSONSO Jadson Souza de Jesus 06/11/2018125243
#053118 May 2018 Capoeira Classes  397.80

 397.80Total for Check Number 125243:

JONESHIR Hiromi Aoki Jones 06/11/2018125244
#053118 May 2018 Yoga Classes  103.80

 103.80Total for Check Number 125244:

JONES&MA Jones & Mayer 06/11/2018125245
05302018 12 POBR Mini Booklets  36.00

85829 For Legal Services  45.00
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

 81.00Total for Check Number 125245:

KELLYMOO Kelly-Moore Paint Co. 06/11/2018125246
609-00000521190 5-Gal Plastic Lid  1.73

609-00000521214 6-Qt Wagner/Warner Blades  119.55

609-00000521215 5-Gal Traffic Yellow/Trim Pump Strainer  514.29

609-00000522109 2-Gal Paint/Tape  132.75

609-00000522110 Rustoleum  18.66

609-00000522369 1-Gal Plastic Can & Lid  2.60

609-00000523188 Strainer/5G White Plastic Can/Thinner  175.37

609-00000523229 Graco Tip,Adapter,Ext Rack  124.46

 1,089.41Total for Check Number 125246:

KIRBYPOL Kirby Polygraph & Investigative Services, LLC.06/11/2018125247
1805029 Pre-Employment Polygraph Examination  5,100.00

 5,100.00Total for Check Number 125247:

LEXINEXI LexisNexis PowerInvoice 06/11/2018125248
3091489402 5/1/18 - 5/31/18  90.00

 90.00Total for Check Number 125248:

LOBOSRAQ Raquel Lobos 06/11/2018125249
2001764.002 Refund Camp  Org.1006339.001  90.00

 90.00Total for Check Number 125249:

LYONSMAR Mary Lyons 06/11/2018125250
#053118 May 2018 Ballet and Tap Dances  1,836.00

 1,836.00Total for Check Number 125250:

MARATHON Marathon Distributors Inc. 06/11/2018125251
0229262-IN Bingo Supplys for Davis Park/Maple Hall Senior Center  131.89

0229376-IN Bingo Supplys for San Pablo Senior Center  1,336.79

 1,468.68Total for Check Number 125251:

MEIDINGE Melissa Meidinger 06/11/2018125252
61518 4 Polynesian Dancers 6/15/18  500.00

 500.00Total for Check Number 125252:

NCE Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. 06/11/2018125253
539075501 Professional Services for RUM-CNR thru May 4, 2018  33,788.00

 33,788.00Total for Check Number 125253:

OFFSHERI Contra Costa County Office of the Sheriff-Fiscal Unit06/11/2018125254
6714 Engraved Pen & Pencil Set for Johnson  33.97

 33.97Total for Check Number 125254:

OHIVEYLL OHIvey, LLC 06/11/2018125256
236 50 Hours Provided Assistance Engineering by Paul Racanzone  6,250.00

 6,250.00Total for Check Number 125256:

OHLENDSC Scott Ohlendorf 06/11/2018125257
06012018 Event for Youth ASP  418.17
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

 418.17Total for Check Number 125257:

OSBURNAS Osburn Associates, Inc. 06/11/2018125258
253794 City Signs  3,768.07

 3,768.07Total for Check Number 125258:

PAPERTIG Paper Tiger Ready Print 06/11/2018125259
36953 Business Cards  385.18

 385.18Total for Check Number 125259:

PARKENGI Park Engineering, Inc. 06/11/2018125260
17007.3 Management/Inspection Services - 4/1/18 - 4/30/18  39,105.15

 39,105.15Total for Check Number 125260:

PERRYKYL Kyle Perry 06/11/2018125261
2001770.002 Refund Kamp  Org 1006058.001  80.00

 80.00Total for Check Number 125261:

AGURTOPE Pestec 06/11/2018125262
178321 PestJanuary 2018 Services Sergeant  125.00

180280 Pest February 2018 Services Sergeant  125.00

181229 Pest February 2018 Services Sergeant  125.00

 375.00Total for Check Number 125262:

LIFESAVE Christopher Peters 06/11/2018125263
1682 Adult and Child CPR,AED and First Aid  1,430.00

 1,430.00Total for Check Number 125263:

PROTECTI Protection One Alarm Monitoring, Inc. 06/11/2018125264
122933806 Rumrill Park  52.26

 52.26Total for Check Number 125264:

PROTECTI Protection One Alarm Monitoring, Inc. 06/11/2018125265
122933807 FY17/18 Library Intrusion Alarm Monitoring  211.90

 211.90Total for Check Number 125265:

PUBLICEN PublicEngines Inc. 06/11/2018125266
25784 Command Central Analytics/Annual Subscription Renewal  3,588.00

 3,588.00Total for Check Number 125266:

REILLYCO Coire Reilly 06/11/2018125267
Jun2018Mileage Friends of Richmond Greenway  4.80

Jun2018Mileage Office Depot  4.25

Jun2018Mileage Unity Park Bicycle Parking Meeting  3.11

Jun2018Mileage Contra Costa College Earth Day  6.00

Jun2018Mileage Richmond Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee  2.83

Jun2018Mileage Richmond Chamber of Commerce Mixer  5.78

Jun2018Mileage Unity Park Bicycle Parking Meeting  3.11

Jun2018Mileage San Pablo City Council  5.01

May2018Mileage Social Security Employee Fair  3.27

May2018Mileage Air Quality Meeting  4.25

May2018Mileage San Pablo EDC Employer Outreach  4.03
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

May2018Mileage Friends of Richmond Greenway  4.80

May2018Mileage San Pablo Police Department  3.38

 54.62Total for Check Number 125267:

REWIND Rewind 06/11/2018125268
06152018 Aloha Night Fundraiser Live Bank Entertainment  650.00

 650.00Total for Check Number 125268:

REYESHER Yolanda Reyes-Hernandez 06/11/2018125269
2001763.002 Refund Security Guard  Org.  1021116.002  450.00

 450.00Total for Check Number 125269:

ROTARYCL Rotary Club of San Pablo 06/11/2018125270
1894287 Annual Dues/Annual Paul Harris Fellow  250.00

 250.00Total for Check Number 125270:

ROTOROOT Roto-Rooter 06/11/2018125271
E-1034-18 Davis Park Restroom  235.00

 235.00Total for Check Number 125271:

SPAUTOMO San Pablo Automotive 06/11/2018125272
6-447606 681 Battery  182.56

6-449935 Trans Oil  Shop  17.39

 199.95Total for Check Number 125272:

SPPLUMBI San Pablo Plumbing Supply 06/11/2018125273
126 Plumbing Supplies  14.79

128 Plumbing Supplies  177.94

1900 Blade and Coupling  27.39

2254 Closet Felt Gasket  32.63

 252.75Total for Check Number 125273:

SENTINEL Sentinel Incorporated 06/11/2018125274
3683-9335 ColorQube  38.14

 38.14Total for Check Number 125274:

SHAHKARM Mehran Shahkar 06/11/2018125275
#030 Strength & Balance Classes for May 2018  200.00

#053118 May Karate Classes  624.00

 824.00Total for Check Number 125275:

SHREDITC Shred-It USA LLC 06/11/2018125276
8124712395 Shredding on 4/12/18 and on 4/26/18  566.46

 566.46Total for Check Number 125276:

SIMPSONI Simpson Investigative Services Group 06/11/2018125277
2349 Pre-employment Background  1,827.12

2355 Pre-employment Background  1,582.52

 3,409.64Total for Check Number 125277:

SINGLECY Single Cylinder Repair 06/11/2018125278
238424 Oil Mix/Trimmer Line  103.70
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

 103.70Total for Check Number 125278:

Spinitar Spinitar, Inc. 06/11/2018125279
368931 Poster Maker Supplies  400.00

368931 Poster Maker Supplies  1,032.95

 1,432.95Total for Check Number 125279:

SRSINVES SRS Investigations 06/11/2018125280
2018-194 Pre-Employment Reports  210.00

 210.00Total for Check Number 125280:

STRATEGY Strategy Research Institute SRI 06/11/2018125281
1847SP061801 Out of Pocket Expenses related to Childhood Obesity  1,019.64

1847SP061801  Consulting services for Community Outreach - Strategic P June 2  4,000.00

 5,019.64Total for Check Number 125281:

TABODACA Carlos Taboda 06/11/2018125282
2001760.002 Refund Damage/Cleaning from Org. 1021545.002  400.00

 400.00Total for Check Number 125282:

EDJONESC The Ed Jones Co. 06/11/2018125283
41418 Sterling Badge  232.50

 232.50Total for Check Number 125283:

OFFICECITY The Office City 06/11/2018125284
IN-1504119 Coffee/Water/Paper  40.65

IN-1504119 Coffee/Water/Paper  182.26

IN-1507066 Water  14.99

 237.90Total for Check Number 125284:

THESTAFF The Staffing Solutions Group 06/11/2018125285
35280 Troy Week Ending 5/20/18  176.00

35280 Troy Week Ending 5/20/18  175.00

 351.00Total for Check Number 125285:

THOMSONRE Thomson Reuters - West Payment Center 06/11/2018125286
838167910 Informations Charges for 4/1/18-4/30/18  320.83

 320.83Total for Check Number 125286:

TOPPROMO Top Promotional Products 06/11/2018125287
2018-11162 75 Slim Light Blue  226.28

 226.28Total for Check Number 125287:

USBANKIM US Bank/ I.M.P.A.C Government 06/11/2018125288
9633May2018 WCCTAC Credit Card Payment  2,824.13

 2,824.13Total for Check Number 125288:

UTHHERBE Herbert R. Uth 06/11/2018125289
#025 Tea Dance Mondays for May 2018  180.00

 180.00Total for Check Number 125289:
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

VERIZONW Verizon Wireless 06/11/2018125290
9807036846 772327469-00001 Service Sgt  1,284.52

 1,284.52Total for Check Number 125290:

VERIZONW Verizon Wireless 06/11/2018125291
9807026750 742062717-00001  SPPD Admin Staff  228.06

 228.06Total for Check Number 125291:

VILANOVA Erika Vilanova 06/11/2018125292
2001773.002 Refund Damage/Cleaning Deposit  Org. 1021239.002  400.00

 400.00Total for Check Number 125292:

VOIP1COM VOIP1 Communications 06/11/2018125293
994557 WCCTAC 5/9/18-6/8/18  369.92

994557 WCCTAC 5/9/18-6/8/18  369.92

 739.84Total for Check Number 125293:

XEROXCCA Xerox Corporation 06/11/2018125294
093244429 April 3/30/18 - 4/30/18 SPPD  541.38

093434786 May 04/21/18 - 05/21/18 Community Center  806.12

093434787 May 04/21/18 - 05/21/18 Bldg 3 Upstairs  518.43

093434788 May 04/21/18 - 05/21/18 Bldg 5  460.57

093434789 May 04/21/18 - 05/21/18 Bldg 1  836.36

093434790 May 04/21/18 - 05/21/18 Bldg 2  469.49

093500332 May 04/20/18-5/25/18 PW  81.95

093500333 May 04/21/18 - 05/21/18 Bldg 3 Downstairs  520.20

 4,234.50Total for Check Number 125294:

AIHUAZHA Aihua Zhang 06/11/2018125295
#053118 Chinese Folk Dance for May 2018  210.00

 210.00Total for Check Number 125295:

 529,352.09Total for 6/11/2018:

ICMARETI I.C.M.A. Retirement Corp. 06/13/2018ACH
PR Batch 00005.06.2018 ICMA Deferred Comp. %PR Batch 00005.06.2018 ICMA Deferred Comp. %  2,834.82

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 ICMA Loan PR Batch 00005.06.2018 ICMA Loan  3,401.42

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 ICMA Deferred Comp. $PR Batch 00005.06.2018 ICMA Deferred Comp. $  22,716.48

 28,952.72Total for this ACH Check for Vendor ICMARETI:

ICMARETI I.C.M.A. Retirement Corp. 06/13/2018ACH
PR Batch 00005.06.2018 ICMA IRA PR Batch 00005.06.2018 ICMA IRA  1,021.16

 1,021.16Total for this ACH Check for Vendor ICMARETI:

ICMARETI I.C.M.A. Retirement Corp. 06/13/2018ACH
PR Batch 77005.06.2018 WCCTAC ICMA Deferred Comp $PR Batch 77005.06.2018 WCCTAC ICMA Deferred Comp $  1,691.00

PR Batch 77005.06.2018 ICMA Loam PR Batch 77005.06.2018 ICMA Loam  76.25

 1,767.25Total for this ACH Check for Vendor ICMARETI:

CALPERS1 California Public Employees Retirement System06/13/2018ACH
PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Misc. Employer 96PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Misc. Employer 96  1,426.02

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS New Member Misc. EmployerPR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS New Member Misc. Employer  5,984.03
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Part time Employee PaidPR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Part time Employee Paid  462.58

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employer96PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employer96  1,137.46

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employee96PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employee96  851.90

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS NewMember Safety EmployerPR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS NewMember Safety Employer  8,820.31

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Misc. Employee 96PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Misc. Employee 96  1,880.66

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS NewMember Safety EmployeePR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS NewMember Safety Employee  8,459.85

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Payback (Code 14) BefTaxPR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Payback (Code 14) BefTax  265.38

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Misc. EmployerPR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Misc. Employer  14,859.41

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Safety EmployerPR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employer  35,254.66

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS New Member Misc. EmployeePR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS New Member Misc. Employee  5,724.84

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Misc EmployeePR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Misc Employee  19,134.33

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Survivor Benefit PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Survivor Benefit  144.00

PR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Safety EmployeePR Batch 00005.06.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employee  26,403.94

Adj 053118 CalPERS Credit Adj.  0.12

Adj 053118 CalPERS Credit Adj. - Zink -123.64

 130,685.85Total for this ACH Check for Vendor CALPERS1:

CALPERS1 California Public Employees Retirement System06/13/2018ACH
PR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS NewMember Safety EmployerPR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS NewMember Safety Employer  226.30

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employer96PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employer96  1,155.57

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Safety EmployeePR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employee  24,922.24

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employee96PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employee96  865.46

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Safety EmployerPR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employer  33,276.29

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS New Member Misc. EmployerPR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS New Member Misc. Employer  5,978.57

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Survivor Benefit PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Survivor Benefit  141.00

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS NewMember Safety EmployerPR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS NewMember Safety Employer  8,309.30

PR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS Classic Safety EmployerPR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employer  335.26

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Misc EmployeePR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Misc Employee  19,960.58

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Misc. Employer 96PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Misc. Employer 96  1,426.02

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Part time Employee PaidPR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Part time Employee Paid  531.46

PR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS NewMember Safety EmployeePR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS NewMember Safety Employee  217.05

PR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS New Member Misc. EmployerPR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS New Member Misc. Employer  38.60

PR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS Survivor Benefit PR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS Survivor Benefit  5.00

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Misc. EmployerPR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Misc. Employer  15,538.13

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS NewMember Safety EmployeePR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS NewMember Safety Employee  7,969.73

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS New Member Misc. EmployeePR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS New Member Misc. Employee  5,719.62

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Payback (Code 14) BefTaxPR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Payback (Code 14) BefTax  265.38

PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Misc. Employee 96PR Batch 00020.05.2018 PERS Classic Misc. Employee 96  1,880.65

PR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS Classic Safety EmployeePR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS Classic Safety Employee  251.08

PR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS New Member Misc. EmployeePR Batch 00021.05.2018 PERS New Member Misc. Employee  36.93

Adj 051518 CalPERS Credit Adj. - Zink  123.64

Adj 051518 CalPERS Adj.  1.10

Adj 051518 CalPERS Adj. - Louis -352.35

SC Adj - Zink Special Comp Adj Zink 4/16-4/31/15  1,302.23

SC Adj - Zink Special Comp Adj Zink 5/16-5/31/15  1,075.01

SC Adj - Zink Special Comp Adj Zink 2/1-2/15/15  1,294.77

SC Adj - Zink Special Comp Adj Zink 6/16-6/30/15  1,274.87

SC Adj - Zink Special Comp Adj Zink 11/1-11/15/15 -673.73

SC Adj - Zink Special Comp Adj Zink 6/16-6/30/15  638.76

SC Adj - Zink Special Comp Adj Zink 1/16-1/31/16 -643.85

SC Adj - Zink Special Comp Adj Zink 5/1-5/15/15 -644.36

SC Adj - Zink Special Comp Adj Zink 3/16-3/31/15  1,302.23

SC Adj - Zink Special Comp Adj Zink 3/1-3/15/15  1,294.77

SC Adj - Zink Special Comp Adj Zink 1/1-1/15/16  633.67
